ORDINANCE NO. 2\¢%

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2022 BUDGET FOR MISCELLANEOUS

WHEREAS, the City desires to approve miscellaneous adjustments to the 2022 Budget;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH, WASHINGTON
does ordain as follows: that the Clerk-Treasurer be authorize

follows:

001 General

Finance
001.000.014.514.23.41.00
001.000.014.514.40.41.00

Facilities
001.000.018.518.30.41.00

Police
001.000.021.521.20.32.00

Detention and/or Corrections

001.000.023.523.61.41.01
001.000.023.523.61.41.04

Non-Departmental
001.000.098.313.11.00.00

001.000.999.508.91.00.00
118 Civic Center

118.000.075.397.00.00.00
118.000.075.575.50.41.00

119 Transit
119.000.047.334.04.60.00

119.000.047.547.60.41.02
119.000.047.547.60.41.03
119.000.999.508.31.00.00

303 Fire Control Building Reserve

303.000.022.522.50.48.00

303.000.999.508.31.00.00

ADJUSTMENTS

State Auditors
Election Services

Professional Services

Fuel Consumed

Inmate Housing — Yakima Co
Inmate Housing — Sunnyside

Sales Tax

New Ending Unassigned Cash & Invest.

Operating Transfers-In — F308 CC Cap Improv

Professional Services

Transit Sales Tax

Transit Fixed Route

Dial A Ride

New Ending Restricted Cash & Investments

Rental Repairs

New Ending Restricted Cash & Investments

s

d to amend the 2022 Budget as

$ 2,555
9.491

3,978

22,000

106,000
11,000
$ 416,000

1,062,863

$ 17.100

$ 17,100

$ 245,000
$ 27,000
7.000
554,052

$ 2,050

$ 48,397



308 Civic Center Capital Projects
308.000.097.597.00.01.00 Operating Transfers-Out — F118 CC $ 17,100

308.000.008.508.80.00.00 New Ending Assigned Cash & Investments $ 12,842

PASSED AND ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF T CITY OF SELAH,
WASHINGTON this 13™ day of December 2022. j/
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Rob Case, City Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. 219 %





